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Across
1.  Roll of dough
4.  Crew equipment
8.  Something to shoot for
11.  Hearty cheer
12.  “Shucks!”
13.  Bigheadedness
14.  “Always On My Mind” 

singer
17.  Ludwig ___ Beethoven
18.  Photo
19.  Burgoo or ragout
21.  Mineral in thin layers
24.  That guy
25.  “Welllll ...”
26.  Upon
27.  Italy’s longest river
28.  Poet ___ St. Vincent 

Millay
30.  Take a chance
32.  Santa’s little helper
34.  Stole
35.  Liquid measurement that 

is approximately 568 ml.
41.  Fancy neckwear
42.  Grimm figure
43.  Catch on
44.  Comic/director Brooks
45.  Proceeds
46.  Really good looking
 

Down
1.  Blow away
2.  Rhyming boxing champ
3.  Dig (into)
4.  Valhalla V.I.P.
5.  “___ you kidding?”

6.  Amscrayed
7.  Footfall
8.  “My Cousin Vinny” (1992) 

star Joe
9.  Back, in a way
10.  Swanson on “Parks and 

Recreation”
15.  Neighborhood event for 

bargain hunters
16.  Do some stretching
19.  It’s about a foot
20.  Watch
22.  Golf targets
23.  “Oh, I see now”
29.  Sherpa’s home
31.  Fighting ___ (Notre 

Dame)
33.  Jumper
34.  Run for it
35.  Tech company nicknamed 

“Big Blue”
36.  Skier Tommy
37.  Food store chain inits.
38.  It’s often left hanging
39.  Prefix with colonial
40.  Asian holiday

ChallengeTV

Custom Features Release the week of January 9 - 15, 2026

The solution to the question is found within the answers in the 
puzzle. In order to discover this hidden solution, unscramble 
the letters noted with asterisks within the puzzle.

SPORTS StumperS

WORD SearCh

The National Baseball 
Hall of Fame

By Alex Hendry

Questions:
1) On Dec. 7, 2025, Jeff Kent 
was selected by the Baseball Hall 
of Fame Veterans Committee 
for induction into Cooperstown. 
What Major League Baseball 
(MLB) franchise selected Kent in 
the 20th round of the 1989 MLB 
Draft?
2) Who was inducted into both 
the National Baseball Hall of 
Fame and the Japanese Baseball 
Hall of Fame in 2025?
3) Which Washington Senators 
pitcher was part of the inaugural 
five players inducted into the 
Baseball Hall of Fame in 1936?
4) Who is the only player to have 
been unanimously elected into 
the Hall of Fame by the Baseball 
Writers’ Association of America 
(BBWAA)?
5) Who was the first woman to 
be inducted into the National 
Baseball Hall of Fame?
6) Name the last player inducted 
into the National Baseball Hall of 
Fame with a plaque featuring the 
Montreal Expos cap.

7) Which Hall of Fame pitcher 
won three Triple Crowns between 
1915-1920?
8) Nicknamed the “Father of 
Baseball,” the first sportswriter 
inducted into the Baseball Hall of 
Fame is credited with inventing 
the box score. Who is he?
9) Who was the only player in the 
Class of 2012 to have spent their 
entire playing career with one 
franchise?
10) Which two Hall of Fame 
caliber players were removed 
from the “permanently ineligible” 
list in 2025?

Answers:
1) Toronto Blue Jays
2) Ichiro Suzuki
3) Walter Johnson
4) Mariano Rivera
5) Effa Manley
6) Tim Raines
7) Grover Alexander
8) Henry Chadwick
9) Barry Larkin
10) Pete Rose and “Shoeless Joe” 
Jackson
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32.  Santa’s little helper
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23.  “Oh, I see now”
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31.  Fighting ___ (Notre 

Dame)
33.  Jumper
34.  Run for it
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38.  It’s often left hanging
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The solution to the question is found within the answers in the 
puzzle. In order to discover this hidden solution, unscramble 
the letters noted with asterisks within the puzzle.

SPORTS StumperS

WORD SearCh

The National Baseball 
Hall of Fame

By Alex Hendry

Questions:
1) On Dec. 7, 2025, Jeff Kent 
was selected by the Baseball Hall 
of Fame Veterans Committee 
for induction into Cooperstown. 
What Major League Baseball 
(MLB) franchise selected Kent in 
the 20th round of the 1989 MLB 
Draft?
2) Who was inducted into both 
the National Baseball Hall of 
Fame and the Japanese Baseball 
Hall of Fame in 2025?
3) Which Washington Senators 
pitcher was part of the inaugural 
five players inducted into the 
Baseball Hall of Fame in 1936?
4) Who is the only player to have 
been unanimously elected into 
the Hall of Fame by the Baseball 
Writers’ Association of America 
(BBWAA)?
5) Who was the first woman to 
be inducted into the National 
Baseball Hall of Fame?
6) Name the last player inducted 
into the National Baseball Hall of 
Fame with a plaque featuring the 
Montreal Expos cap.

7) Which Hall of Fame pitcher 
won three Triple Crowns between 
1915-1920?
8) Nicknamed the “Father of 
Baseball,” the first sportswriter 
inducted into the Baseball Hall of 
Fame is credited with inventing 
the box score. Who is he?
9) Who was the only player in the 
Class of 2012 to have spent their 
entire playing career with one 
franchise?
10) Which two Hall of Fame 
caliber players were removed 
from the “permanently ineligible” 
list in 2025?

Answers:
1) Toronto Blue Jays
2) Ichiro Suzuki
3) Walter Johnson
4) Mariano Rivera
5) Effa Manley
6) Tim Raines
7) Grover Alexander
8) Henry Chadwick
9) Barry Larkin
10) Pete Rose and “Shoeless Joe” 
Jackson

"We're just a Little Bar 
on a Big Island"

Park Blvd at Pine • WildWood • 729-9487 • oPen daily

• HOT & COLD SANDWICHES
• PACKAGE GOODS 
• ICE COLD BEER
TAKE-OUT AVAILABLE

Try Our Fresh Homemade 
Pork & Spinach Sandwich!
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FRIDAY EVENING      JANUARY 9, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) News (N) CBS-News Inside Ed. ET (N) Sheriff "Glory Days" Fire Country Boston Blue News (N) (:35) Colbert

(6-ABC) News (N) WorldNe.. Jeopardy! Wheel (N) Celebrity Wheel (N) 20/20 (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News NBC10Ne.. Hollywood U.S. Champ. Pairs Free Skate & Women's Free Skate (N) (Live) NBC10Ne.. (:35) Tonight Show

(17-MNT) Goldbergs Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam Penn & Teller Masters of (N) Action News at 10 (N) Big Bang Mod Fam Two Men

(23-PBS) America NJ Spotl One on O.. NJ Spotl Boniface (:50) Midsomer "Sins of Commission: Part 1" Happiness NJ Spotl One on O.. Newsline

(29-FOX) News (N) Phantastic Special TMZ (N) TMZ Investigates (N) Hell's Kitchen News (N) News (N) Mike Kelly (N)

(57-CW) Flip Side Flip Side FamFeud FamFeud Philadelphia (N) Perfect Perfect FamFeud FamFeud Ghosts Neighbor Conners

(A&E) The First 48 First 48 "Final Word" First 48 "Tripped Out" First 48 "The Standoff" The First 48 (:05) The First 48 (:05) First48

(AMC) (4:00) < Hunger Game... <+++ The Hunger Games ('12) Jennifer Lawrence. <+++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire ('13)

(CNN) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) The Source (N) (Live) CNN (N) (Live) Laura (N) (Live) Story Is

(DISC) Gold Rush Gold Rush Gold Rush (N) (:05) Gold Rush (N) (:15) Gold Rush: (:05) Gold Rush: Gold Rush

(DISN) Bluey Big City ZOMBIES ZOMBIES <+++ Monsters University ('13) (:50) Kiff (:15) Kiff (:40) Place Electric Electric Big City

(ESPN) College GameDay (N) (Live) Peach Bowl Oregon vs. Indiana Semifinal. (N) (Live) RamTruc.. /(:20) SportsC. (N)

(ESPN2) SportsCenter (N) (Live) RamTruc.. /(:40) Peach Bowl Oregon vs. Indiana Semifinal. (N) (Live) RamTruc.. HS Basketball

(FNEWS) Bret Baier (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Jesse (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News (N) (Live) The Five

(FX) (4:30) < Jumanji: Wel... <++ Jumanji: The Next Level ('19) Dwayne Johnson. <+++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle ('17) Movie

(HBO) (5:45) < The Twilight Saga: New Moon (P) <++ The Twilight Saga: Eclipse ('10) (P) (:05) < Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn Part 1 Movie

(HIST) UnBelievable UnBelievable UnBelievable UnBelievable (N) (SF) (:05) Monster (N) (:05) UnBelievable UnBelievbl

(ION) Magnum P.I. Magnum P.I. Magnum P.I. Magnum P.I. Magnum P.I. Magnum P.I. Magnum

(LIFE) NCIS "Double Identity" NCIS "Jurisdiction" NCIS "Guilty Pleasure" NCIS "Moonlighting" (:05) NCIS "Obsession" (:05) NCIS NCIS

(MAX) (5:50) < Abraham Lincoln: Vampir... (:35) <+++ Wonder Woman ('17) Chris Pine, Gal Gadot. <++ Wonder Woman 1984 ('20) Chris Pine, Gal Gadot.

(NBCSPA) Birds (N) Sixers (N) Basketball Philadelphia 76ers at Orlando Magic (N) (Live) Sixers (N) (Live) Flight (N) Eagle Eye Birds Basketball

(NICK) Wylde Pak SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) <++++ Forrest Gump ('94) Robin Wright, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks. (:15) <++++ Forrest Gump ('94) Robin Wright, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks.

(TBS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang <++ Rampage ('18) Dwayne Johnson. (:15) <++ The Flash ('23) Sasha Calle, Ezra Miller.

(TCM) < Colorado Ambush <+ Blazing Bullets <++ The Locket ('46) Laraine Johnson. <++++ Double Indemnity ('44) < Killers

(TNT) (5:00) < Jurassic Park III Unrivaled Unrivaled Basketball (:45) Unrivaled Basketball Unrivaled <++ The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey

(USA) (5:30) <++ Ticket to Paradise ('22) WWE Friday Night SmackDown (N) (Live) Chicago Fire Chicago
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SATURDAY AFTERNOON      JANUARY 10, 2026
 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(3-CBS) Visioneers NFL Champ. (N) College Basketball Wisconsin at Michigan (N) (Live) PBR Bull Riding To Be Announced

(6-ABC) JackHanna Hearts of Pregame NHL Hockey New York Rangers at Boston Bruins (N) (Live) Women's College Gymnastics

(10-NBC) Forever Sleep Cool Draft Bowl (N) High School Football All-American Bowl (N) (Live) Supermotocross Preview Show

(17-MNT) Paid Prog. Basketball Boston College at Louisville (N) (:15) College Basketball Stanford at Virginia (N) (Live) Pawn Stars Friends Friends

(23-PBS) (11:00) Great Scenic Memory Makeover With Daniel Amen, MD Relish Table Fork Taste Mary Berry State-Aff

(29-FOX) (11:00) Dra.. College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) To Be Announced Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live)

(57-CW) Paid Prog. CBS Saturday Morning (N) Raw Travel Golf Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Law & Order: SVU FamFeud FamFeud

(A&E) Lakefront Oceanfront Oceanfront Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

(AMC) (10:00) < The Hunger Games <+++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire ('13) Jennifer Lawrence. <+++ Jerry Maguire ('96) Tom Cruise.

(CNN) (11:00) Ho.. CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N)

(DISC) (11:00) Ali.. Alien Encounters Alien Encounters Expedition X Expedition X Expedition X Expedition X

(DISN) (11:00) < Finding Nemo (:45) Bluey (:10) Bluey (:35) Bluey Bluey Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

(ESPN) (10:00) Co.. Basketball Tennessee at Florida (N) (Live) College Basketball SMU at Duke (N) (Live) College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live)

(ESPN2) (11:00) Ba.. Basketball Georgia Tech at Miami (N) (Live) Basketball Georgia at South Carolina (N) College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live)

(FNEWS) (11:00) Sat.. Fox News (N) (Live) Fox News (N) (Live) Journal (N) (Live) Fox Report (N) (Live) Fox Report (N) (Live) Weekend (N) (Live)

(FX) <+ The Waterboy ('98) Adam Sandler. <++ The Longest Yard ('05) Chris Rock, Adam Sandler. <++ We Are Marshall ('06) 

(HBO) (:40) <++ Annabelle ('14) (:20) <++ Annabelle: Creation ('17) (:15) <++ Annabelle Comes Home ('19) (:05) <++ Greenland

(HIST) (10:30) Sw.. Monster "Active Duty" MonsterQuest The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained

(ION) (11:00) La.. Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU "Debatable"

(LIFE) (10:30) Paid Prog. < Stolen Baby: Murder of Heidi Br... < Left for Dead: The Ashley Reeves Story <Kidnapped by a Killer: Heather Robinson St...

(MAX) Movie (:15) <++ The Nun ('18) (P) (:50) <++ The Nun II ('23) (P) (:40) <++ Elevation ('24) (:15) < Man of Steel

(NBCSPA) (10:00) Pai.. Fair (N) Eagle Eye Birds Eagles (N) Wm. Basketball La Salle at Saint Joseph's (N) Flight Football Inside Eagle Eye

(NICK) (11:00) <+++ Despicable Me <+++ How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World <++ Hotel Transylvania ('12) Adam Sandler. SpongeB..

(PARMT) (11:00) < Indiana Jones & the Kingdom of the ... (:40) <++++ Raiders of the Lost Ark ('81) (:20) < Indiana Jones & the Temple of Doom

(TBS) Friends <++ Green Lantern ('11) Blake Lively, Ryan Reynolds. <++ Aquaman ('18) Amber Heard, Willem Dafoe, Jason Momoa. Movie

(TCM) Movie <++ Double Trouble ('67) (:45) <+++ Mutiny on the Bounty ('62) Trevor Howard, Marlon Brando. < Men of the Fighting...

(TNT) (11:00) FBI Pregame Basketball DePaul at Connecticut (N) (Live) Basketball Villanova at Marquette (N) (Live) Postgame <++ Aquaman ('18)

(USA) (11:00) 9-1.. Basketball Fordham at St. Bonaventure (N) Basketball Rhode Island at Davidson (N) Basketball Saint Louis at La Salle (N) (Live)

SATURDAY EVENING      JANUARY 10, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) CBS News CBS-News Ent. Tonight (N) NFL Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live) News (N) InsideEd. (:05) Fire

(6-ABC) News (N) WorldNe.. FYI Philly Wheel Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank News News (N) Jeopardy!

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News Gold Paid Prog. U.S. Champ. Free Dance & Men's Free Skate (N) (Live) NBC10Ne.. Saturday Night Live

(17-MNT) Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang TV We Love TV We Love Action News at 10 (N) Philler Delco Duo Two Men

(23-PBS) NJ Spotl Here's the Story State/Arts Old House Old House Miss Scarlet Scarlet "The Deal" The Travelling The Seas

(29-FOX) (4:00) NFL Football TBA College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) News (N) Taste Buds Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

(57-CW) To Be Announced Gallen of Suits NCIS "Primal Fear" WOW - Women Crime Beat

(A&E) Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

(AMC) (4:00) < Jerry Maguire <+++ Bridesmaids ('11) Maya Rudolph, Rose Byrne, Kristen Wiig. <+++ Pretty Woman ('90) Julia Roberts, Richard Gere.

(CNN) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) Variety (N) Variety (N) CNN Spec Variety & CNN Actors Variety

(DISC) Expedition X Expedition Files Expedition Files Expedition Files Expedition Files Expedition Files Expedition

(DISN) Big City Big City < Zombies 4: Dawn of the Vampir... BigCity BigCity Big City Phineas Phineas Ladybug Ladybug Big City

(ESPN) Basketball Arkansas at Auburn (N) (Live) Basketball Texas at Alabama (N) (Live) College Basketball BYU at Utah (N) (Live) SportCtr

(ESPN2) Basketball Clemson at Notre Dame (N) (Live) Women's College Gymnastics SEC Storied Miracles Saving Sakic E60

(FNEWS) Weekend (N) (Live) Weekend (N) (Live) Life, Liberty (N) (Live) View- Lara (N) (Live) FOX News (N) (Live) Gutfeld! Life

(FX) (4:00) < We Are Mars... <++ Invincible ('06) Greg Kinnear, Mark Wahlberg. <+++ Remember the Titans Denzel Washington. Movie

(HBO) (5:05) < Greenland (:05) Hard Knocks <+++ John Wick ('14) (:45) <+++ John Wick: Chapter 2 ('17) < John Wick: Chapte...

(HIST) The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained The UnXplained (:05) The UnXplained (:05) The UnXplained UnXplain..

(ION) Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU

(LIFE) < Abducted by My Teacher: Elizabeth Thoma... < Accused: The Karen Read Story ('26) (P) (:05) < Stolen Girl ('25) Kate Beckinsale. Movie

(MAX) (5:15) <++ Man of Steel ('13) (:35) <++ Suicide Squad ('16) Will Smith. (:40) <+++ The Suicide Squad ('21) (:55) < Justice League

(NBCSPA) Birds Pregame NHL Hockey Tampa Bay Lightning at Philadelphia Flyers Postgame (N) (Live) Brewing Birds Wm. Basketball

(NICK) SpongeB.. SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) (4:20) < Indiana Jones... <+++ Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade ('89) (:45) <++++ Raiders of the Lost Ark ('81) Movie

(TBS) (5:30) <++ Aquaman and the Lost Kingdom <++ Black Adam ('22) Aldis Hodge, Dwayne Johnson. <++ Green Lantern ('11) Ryan Reynolds.

(TCM) Movie <++ Crime Wave ('54) <+++ Downhill Racer ('69) Robert Redford. <++ Ski Party ('65) Frankie Avalon. Movie

(TNT) (5:00) <++ Aquaman ('18) Jason Momoa. All Elite Wrestling: Collision (N) <++ Aquaman ('18) Amber Heard, Jason Momoa.

(USA) Figure Skating (N) (Live) 9-1-1 "Treasure Hunt" 9-1-1 "Suspicion" 9-1-1 "Survivors" 9-1-1 "Panic" 9-1-1



PAGE 26		

SUNDAY AFTERNOON      JANUARY 11, 2026
 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(3-CBS) Kickoff The NFL Today NFL Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live) FIA For Mexico City e-Prix (N)

(6-ABC) Inside Action News (N) oh baby! Spanish Super Cup Soccer Teams TBA (N) (Live) Good Dog ABC SE News (N) News (N)

(10-NBC) NBC10 @ Draft Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Gold U.S. Champ. Making the Team (N) (Live) FIS Freestyle Skiing & Sn 

(17-MNT) Draft Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. This Week Basketball Pittsburgh at Louisville (N) (Live) Pawn Stars Broadway Philler Sheldon

(23-PBS) Think Tank State-Aff Samantha Lidia Milk Cook People Supercharge American Pop 

(29-FOX) Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. NFL Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live) TBA Basketball Illinois at Iowa (N)

(57-CW) Paid Prog. Heroes She Fast: Home Rescue SOS: How to Survive Paid Prog. LegXercise Law & Order: SVU Suits "Self Defense"

(A&E) (11:00) Tro.. Alaska-Trooper Desert Law Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD

(AMC) (10:30) <+++ Bridesmaids ('11) Kristen Wiig. <+++ Pretty Woman ('90) Julia Roberts, Richard Gere. <+++ A Few Good Men ('92) Tom Cruise.

(CNN) (11:00) Insi.. State of Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N)

(DISC) (11:00) My.. MythBusters MythBusters MythBusters MythBusters Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(DISN) (11:10) <+++ Bolt ('08) Bluey (:45) Bluey (:10) Bluey (:35) Kiff Kiff Kiff Big City Big City Big City Big City

(ESPN) (10:00) NFL Countdown (N) (Live) Basketball North Carolina at Notre Dame (N) Wm. Basketball Texas at LSU (N) (Live) Wm. Basketball

(ESPN2) 30 for 30 Basketball Memphis at Florida Atlantic (N) Basketball Wright State at Oakland (N) (Live) College Basketball

(FNEWS) (11:00) Su.. Fox News (N) (Live) Fox News (N) (Live) Fox News (N) (Live) Fox Report (N) (Live) Fox Report (N) (Live) Life, Liberty & Levin

(FX) (10:00) < Captain America: Winter ... <+++ The Avengers ('12) Chris Evans, Robert Downey Jr.. <+++ Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15)

(HBO) (10:20) < A Man Calle... < Friendship ('25) Tim Robinson. (:15) < Bodies Bodies Bodies (:50) <+++ One Battle After Another ('25)

(HIST) (11:00) Navy SEALs "Part 2" Pickers "Fast Eddie" American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(ION) (11:00) NC.. NCIS NCIS "Butterfly Effect" NCIS NCIS "Head Games" NCIS "In the Spotlight" NCIS

(LIFE) Movie < Secrets in the Desert ('23) Kayleigh Ruller. < Secret Life of the Pastor's Wife ('24) < Secret Lives of Sister Wives ('25)

(MAX) Movie (:10) <+++ Split ('17) James McAvoy. (:10) <+++ Heretic ('24) Hugh Grant. <++ The Hitman's Bodyguard ('17)

(NBCSPA) (10:30) Paid Programming College Basketball William & Mary at Drexel Poker Night Brewing Sixers (N)

(NICK) SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. SpongeB.. Boss Baby LoudHou..

(PARMT) (11:00) Bar.. <++++ The Dark Knight ('08) Heath Ledger, Christian Bale. (:20) <+++ The Dark Knight Rises ('12) Christian Bale.

(TBS) Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends <+++ The Suicide Squad ('21) Margot Robbie. (:45) <++ Wonder Woman 1984

(TCM) (:45) <+++ Mrs. Parkington ('44) Greer Garson. <+++ Monsieur Verdoux ('47) (:15) <++ Sadie McKee ('34) Joan Crawford.

(TNT) (11:00) <+++ Sully ('16) <++ The Accountant ('16) Anna Kendrick, Ben Affleck. (:45) <++ Olympus Has Fallen ('13) Gerard Butler. (P)

(USA) (11:00) La.. Basketball Saint Joseph's at Richmond (N) Basketball Saint Louis at Loyola-Chicago (N) Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU "Mea Culpa"

SUNDAY EVENING      JANUARY 11, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) CBS-News CBS News ET: Live (N) (Live) The 83rd Annual Golden Globes (N) (Live) CBS News (:35) Sports JoniTable

(6-ABC) (5:30) News WorldNe.. Videos Videos (N) (:35) <+++ That Thing You Do! ('96) Tom Everett Scott. News (N) News FYI Philly

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News Stumble Football (:15) NFL Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live) NBC10Ne.. EaglesGa.

(17-MNT) Goldbergs Goldbergs Penn "Sleight of Foot" <+++ The Princess Bride ('87) (P) Action News at 10 (N) Mod Fam Mod Fam Seinfeld

(23-PBS) Ken Burns: One Nation, Many Stories Magic Moments -- The Best of '50s Pop (My Music) < Clive Davis: The Soundtrack of Our Lives

(29-FOX) (4:30) Bas.. TBA To Be Announced Universal Simpsons Krapopolis Burgers News (N) News (N) Bensinger Bensinger

(57-CW) NCIS "Primal Fear" FamFeud FamFeud CBS News Sunday Morning (N) Paid Prog. FamFeud FamFeud Neighbor Neighbor Conners

(A&E) Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD (:05) Crime- Pr. LivePD

(AMC) (4:00) < A Few Good ... <+++ Back to the Future ('85) Michael J. Fox. <+++ Back to the Future Part II ('89) Michael J. Fox. Movie

(CNN) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Newsroom (N) CNN Spec CNN Spec CNN Spec CNN Spec CNN Spec

(DISC) (5:00) Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid "The Devil's Woods" Afraid "Shark Attack" Afraid

(DISN) Big City Big City <+++ Ralph Breaks the Internet ('18) Phineas Phineas Place Vampirina Ladybug Ladybug Bluey

(ESPN) (5:00) Wm. Basketball Why Not Both We're #1! ESPN Films Fab Five SportCtr SportsC. (N) (Live)

(ESPN2) (5:00) Basketball TrueSouth League One LOVB Atlanta at LOVB Austin (N) X Games Aspen 2025 X Games Aspen 2025 World of X Games

(FNEWS) Weekend (N) (Live) Weekend (N) (Live) Life, Liberty (N) (Live) Sunday (N) (Live) One Nation (N) (Live) Weekend Weekend

(FX) (4:00) < Avengers: Ag... <+++ Avengers: Infinity War ('18) Chris Hemsworth, Robert Downey Jr.. <+++ Black Panther: Wakanda Forever

(HBO) Movie (:35) Industry (:40) Industry "Infinite Largesse" Industry (N) (SP) (:05) Industry (:05) Industry Industry

(HIST) American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pickers (:05) Pickers Pickers

(ION) NCIS "Kompromat" NCIS "Black Sky" NCIS "Algún Día" NCIS NCIS "Lifeline" NCIS "Left Unsaid" NCIS

(LIFE) < Secret Life of the Surgeon's Wife ('25) < Secrets on the Ranch ('26) (P) (:05) < Secret Life of the Dean's Wife ('25) Movie

(MAX) < Hitman's Wife's Bodyguard (:40) <++ Life as We Know It ('10) (:35) <+ This Means War ('12) (:15) <+++ Carol ('15)

(NBCSPA) NBA Basketball Philadelphia 76ers at Toronto Raptors (N) Sixers (N) (Live) Inside In. Golf NBA Basketball

(NICK) Wylde Pak SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) (3:20) < Dark Knight R... <++++ The Dark Knight ('08) Heath Ledger, Aaron Eckhart, Christian Bale. (:25) <+++ The Dark Knight Rises ('12)

(TBS) (4:45) <++ Wonder Woman 1984 ('20) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang <+++ The Suicide Squad ('21)

(TCM) <++++ Madame Bovary ('49) <+++ Never on Sunday ('60) (:45) <++++ Topkapi ('64) Melina Mercouri. Movie

(TNT) <++ London Has Fallen ('16) Gerard Butler. <++ Plane ('23) Gerard Butler. (P) (:15) <++ Olympus Has Fallen ('13) Gerard Butler.

(USA) Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU "Plastic" Law-SVU "Dear Ben" Law-SVU "Part 33" Law-SVU "Brothel" Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU
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Susan Shevlin 

Seeing Eye in 1967 to be matched with a Seeing Eye dog. She is 
now working with her seventh, a yellow Labrador retriever named 
Goldy.

“I call her my Golden Girl. I have never had a more gentle, 

said.

The photo shows Susan with one arm around Goldy as Goldy 
licks her cheek.

Susan worked for many years as a therapist and life coach. “I’m 

A grandmother of  three, Susan visited her grandchildren this 
summer, and of  course Goldy came too.

Susan went to Colorado to visit her grandson, and took a train to 
Virginia to visit her two granddaughters. “People said to me, as 

said. “The conductor said, ‘I have been doing this for 15 years, 
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*Coupon must be surrendered at the time of purchase and may not be combined with any other offer. No cash value. Discount is limited to four (4) 
admission tickets. Gift Shop discount excludes the purchase of selected jewelry as well as Steven Winkelstein (a.k.a. “The Winkle”) and Aunt Evelyn 

books. Coupon expires December 31, 2026. Valid in-store only. Coupon Code: SL The Save Lucy Committee, Inc. received an operating support grant 
from the New Jersey Historical Commission, a division of the Department of State.

TAKE $1 OFF ADMISSION OR RECEIVE
10% OFF YOUR GIFT SHOP PURCHASE

1 Lucy Plaza (9200 Atlantic Ave.)
Margate, NJ 08402

(609)823-6473
www.LucyTheElephant.org

1 Lucy Plaza (9200 Atlantic Ave.)
Margate, NJ 08402

(609)823-6473
www.LucyTheElephant.org

OPEN WEEKENDS 
11am-4pm in Jan, Feb& March 

Open Presidents Day, 
Monday, Feb 16 from 11-4pm

Guided Tours Through the 
Interior of Lucy Every 
45 Minutes

OPEN WEEKENDS 
11am-4pm in Jan, Feb& March 

Open Presidents Day, 
Monday, Feb 16 from 11-4pm

Guided Tours Through the 
Interior of Lucy Every 
45 Minutes

VISIT AMERICA’S OLDEST ROADSIDE ATTRACTION • FREE LIMITED PARKINGVISIT AMERICA’S OLDEST ROADSIDE ATTRACTION • FREE LIMITED PARKING

VISIT LUCY THIS WINTER!

 Lucy’s Gift Shop
is temporarily located

across the street
from Lucy at the

corner of Washington
& Atlantic Avenues.

 Lucy’s Gift Shop
is temporarily located

across the street
from Lucy at the

corner of Washington
& Atlantic Avenues.
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MONDAY EVENING      JANUARY 12, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) News (N) CBS-News Inside Ed. ET (N) Neighbor DMV FBI "Takeover" NCIS: Origins News (N) (:35) Colbert (N)

(6-ABC) News (N) WorldNe.. Jeopardy! Countdo.. NFL Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live) (:15) News (:50) J. Kimmel (N)

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News NBC10Ne.. Hollywood St. Denis Stumble The Wall (N) Brilliant Minds (N) NBC10Ne.. (:35) J. Fallon (N)

(17-MNT) Goldbergs Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam Penn "Nerd Magic" Penn & Teller Action News at 10 (N) Big Bang Mod Fam Two Men

(23-PBS) America NJ Spotl One on O.. NJ Spotl Dr. Cliff World (:05) Fascism in Europe Historic NJ Spotl One on O.. Newsline

(29-FOX) News (N) Phantastic Kelly (N) TMZ (N) Best Med "Docked" Doc "Kaddish" News (N) News (N) Mike Kelly (N)

(57-CW) Flip Side Flip Side FamFeud FamFeud Philadelphia (N) Perfect Perfect FamFeud FamFeud Ghosts Neighbor Conners

(A&E) Live PD "Episode 33" Live PD "Episode 32" Live PD "Episode 18" Live PD: Great. (N) Live PD: Great. (N) (:05) Crime- Pr. LivePD

(AMC) (4:30) < Back to the F... <+++ Independence Day ('96) Bill Pullman, Will Smith. <++ Men in Black II ('02) Tommy Lee Jones. Movie

(CNN) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) The Source (N) (Live) CNN (N) (Live) Laura (N) (Live) Story Is

(DISC) Contraband: Seized Contraband: Seized Contraband: Seized Contraband: Seized Contraband: Seized Contraband: Seized Contraba..

(DISN) Bluey Big City Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas and Ferb (:25) Kiff Ladybug Ladybug Bluey

(ESPN) Monday Night Countdown (N) (Live) NFL Football Wild Card: Teams TBA (N) (Live) Postgame SportsC. (N) (Live)

(ESPN2) SportsCenter SportCtr (N) (Live) Kickoff /(:15) Football NFL Wild Card with Peyton and Eli (N) (Live) Postgame 30 for 30

(FNEWS) Bret Baier (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Jesse (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News (N) (Live) The Five

(FX) <+++ Rogue One: A Star Wars Story ('16) Felicity Jones. <++ Solo: A Star Wars Story ('18) Emilia Clarke, Alden Ehrenreich. Movie

(HBO) (:05) <+++ Missing ('23) Storm Reid. Industry <++ Flight Risk ('25) (:35) Industry (:40) < Ex Machina

(HIST) History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries History's-Mysteries (:05) Mysteries (:05) Mysteries Mysteries

(ION) Blue Bloods Chicago "Familia" Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago "Informant" Chicago

(LIFE) NCIS "Rule Fifty-One" NCIS NCIS NCIS "Short Fuse" (:05) NCIS (:05) NCIS "Dead Air" NCIS

(MAX) (5:45) <+++ Wonka ('23) (:40) < Aquaman and the Lost Kingdom (P) (:45) <++ Blue Beetle ('23) Xolo Maridueña. < Everything, Everyt...

(NBCSPA) Birds (N) Pregame NHL Hockey Tampa Bay Lightning at Philadelphia Flyers Postgame (N) (Live) Birds Fantasy Football (N) NHLHock..

(NICK) Wylde Pak SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) <++ Jack Reacher ('12) Rosamund Pike, Robert Duvall, Tom Cruise. <+++ American Sniper ('14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper. Movie

(TBS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam

(TCM) (:15) <+++ The Chocolate Soldier ('41) <++ Romance on the High Seas ('48) <++ It's a Great Feeling ('49) < Tonight & Every Ni...

(TNT) (4:45) <++ Plane ('23) Unrivaled Unrivaled Basketball (:45) Unrivaled Basketball Unrivaled <+++ Déjà Vu ('06) Denzel Washington.

(USA) Law-SVU "Flight" Law-SVU "Spectacle" Law-SVU "Bully" Law-SVU "Totem" Law-SVU "Delinquent" Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU

TUESDAY EVENING      JANUARY 13, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) News (N) CBS-News Inside Ed. ET (N) NCIS "After the Storm" NCIS: Origins NCIS "True Blue" News (N) (:35) Colbert (N)

(6-ABC) News (N) WorldNe.. Jeopardy! Wheel (N) Will Trent (N) High Potential (N) The Rookie (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel (N)

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News NBC10Ne.. Hollywood Basketball San Antonio Spurs at Oklahoma City Thunder (N) (Live) NBC10Ne.. (:35) J. Fallon (N)

(17-MNT) Goldbergs Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam WWE NXT (N) (Live) Action News at 10 (N) Big Bang Mod Fam Two Men

(23-PBS) America NJ Spotl One on O.. NJ Spotl The Seaside Hotel My Life Happiness (:15) The Travelling NJ Spotl One on O.. Newsline

(29-FOX) News (N) Phantastic The Pulse TMZ (N) Best Medicine (N) Doc (N) News (N) News (N) Mike Kelly (N)

(57-CW) Flip Side Flip Side FamFeud FamFeud Philadelphia (N) Perfect Perfect FamFeud FamFeud Ghosts Neighbor Conners

(A&E) Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Court Cam Booked (N) (SP) CourtCam CourtCam CourtCam

(AMC) <++ Men in Black II ('02) Tommy Lee Jones. <++ Armageddon ('98) Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. <+++ G.I. Jane ('97)

(CNN) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) The Source (N) (Live) CNN (N) (Live) Laura (N) (Live) Story Is

(DISC) Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners (N) Moonshiners (N) Moonshiners: Moonshiners: Moonshine

(DISN) Bluey Big City Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas and Ferb (:25) Kiff Ladybug Ladybug Bluey

(ESPN) SportsCenter TGL Golf College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) SportsC. (N) (Live) SportCtr

(ESPN2) Pardon Football College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) College Basketball

(FNEWS) Bret Baier (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Jesse (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News (N) (Live) The Five

(FX) (5:30) <+++ Bumblebee ('18) <+++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle ('17) <+++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle

(HBO) Industry <++ Godzilla x Kong: The New Empire ('24) Hard Knocks (N) Industry (:05) Hard Knocks (:05) Hard

(HIST) Curse of Oak Island Curse of Oak Island Curse of Oak Island Oak Island (N) (:05) Mysteries (SF) (:05) Mysteries OakIsland

(ION) Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago Fire Chicago "Double Red" Chicago Fire Chicago

(LIFE) Castle Castle "3XK" Castle Castle (:05) Castle (:05) Castle "Last Call" Castle

(MAX) (:05) <++ Elevation ('24) (:40) <+++ Superman ('78) Christopher Reeve. (:05) <+++ Superman II ('80) Movie

(NBCSPA) Birds (N) Birds Supergirl Surf SuperGirlSurf Birds Unfiltered with Ricky Bo and Bill Colarulo Birds Short List

(NICK) Wylde Pak SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) <+++ Top Gun: Maverick ('22) Miles Teller, Tom Cruise. <+++ Top Gun: Maverick ('22) Miles Teller, Tom Cruise. Movie

(TBS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam

(TCM) (:15) <++ The Two Mrs. Carrolls ('47) <+++ 9 to 5 ('80) Lily Tomlin, Jane Fonda. <+++ The Full Monty ('97) < Take This Job & Sh...

(TNT) (4:30) < Suicide Squad NHL on T.. NHL Hockey Detroit Red Wings at Boston Bruins (N) NHL Hockey Dallas Stars at Anaheim Ducks (N) (Live)

(USA) Law-SVU "Branded" Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU "Dare" Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU
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WEDNESDAY EVENING      JANUARY 14, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) News (N) CBS-News Inside Ed. ET (N) Hollywood (N) Price Is Right (N) Harlan (N) News (N) (:35) Colbert (N)

(6-ABC) News (N) WorldNe.. Jeopardy! Wheel (N) Shifting Abbott (N) Dirty Talk-TV (N) (P) Shark Tank (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel (N)

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News NBC10Ne.. Hollywood Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago "Heroes" (N) NBC10Ne.. (:35) J. Fallon (N)

(17-MNT) Goldbergs Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam Police 24/7 Police 24/7 Action News at 10 (N) S. Joyner Mod Fam Two Men

(23-PBS) America NJ Spotl One on O.. NJ Spotl Politics Is a Mo Great Performances HI VIS NJ Spotl One on O.. Newsline

(29-FOX) News (N) Phantastic ClassH TMZ (N) Masked (N) Fear Factor (N) (P) News (N) News (N) Mike Kelly (N)

(57-CW) Flip Side Flip Side FamFeud FamFeud Philadelphia (N) Perfect Perfect FamFeud FamFeud Ghosts Neighbor Conners

(A&E) Alaska-Trooper Alaska-Trooper Alaska-Trooper (N) Ozark Law (N) Desert Law (N) (:05) Alaska-Trooper Troopers

(AMC) (4:30) <++ Armageddon ('98) Bruce Willis. <+++ Unstoppable ('10) <++ Man on Fire ('04) Denzel Washington.

(CNN) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) The Source (N) (Live) CNN (N) (Live) Laura (N) (Live) Story Is

(DISC) Expedition X Expedition X Expedition X Expedition X (N) Expedition Files (N) Ghost Adv (N) Expedition

(DISN) Bluey Big City Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Big City Kiff Ladybug Ladybug Bluey

(ESPN) SportCtr TBA Basketball Cleveland Cavaliers at Philadelphia 76ers (N) (:35) Basketball Denver Nuggets at Dallas Mavericks (N) SportCtr

(ESPN2) Inside Inside College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) College Basketball Teams TBA (N) (Live) Basketball TCU at BYU (N) (Live)

(FNEWS) Bret Baier (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Jesse (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News (N) (Live) The Five

(FX) (5:00) <+++ X2 ('03) Patrick Stewart. <++ X-Men: The Last Stand ('06) Hugh Jackman. <+++ X-Men: Days of Future Past ('14)

(HBO) (:15) <++ Going the Distance ('10) Industry (:05) <+++ Fargo ('96) (:45) Industry (:45) <++ 65 ('23)

(HIST) Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People "Flash Flood" (N) (:35) Pawn Stars (N) (:35) Pawn Stars PawnStars Swamp

(ION) Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law-SVU

(LIFE) The Equalizer The Equalizer The Equalizer The Equalizer (:05) The Equalizer (:05) The Equalizer Equalizer

(MAX) (5:40) <+++ Carol ('15) (:40) <+++ Bad Santa ('03) (:15) <++ Bad Santa 2 ('16) (:45) <++ The Great Wall ('16) Matt Damon.

(NBCSPA) Birds (N) Sixers (N) Basketball Cleveland Cavaliers at Philadelphia 76ers (N) Sixers (N) (Live) Birds In. Golf Greatest Basketball

(NICK) Wylde Pak SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) <++ The Day After Tomorrow ('04) Jake Gyllenhaal, Dennis Quaid. <+++ The Departed ('06) Matt Damon, Jack Nicholson, Leonardo DiCaprio.

(TBS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) Jokers Jokers Jokers Mod Fam Mod Fam

(TCM) Movie <++ Honeymoon for Three ('41) <+++ The In-Laws ('79) Peter Falk. <+++ The Heart Is a Lonely Hunter ('68) Movie

(TNT) (4:30) < Captain Marvel NHL on T.. NHL Hockey Philadelphia Flyers at Buffalo Sabres (N) NHL Hockey Vegas Golden Knights at Los Angeles Kings

(USA) 9-1-1 "Buck, Actually" 9-1-1 "Hen Begins" League One LOVB Austin at LOVB Atlanta (N) 9-1-1 "Hotshots" (N) 9-1-1 "Sob Stories" (N) 9-1-1

THURSDAY EVENING      JANUARY 15, 2026
 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30 12 AM

(3-CBS) News (N) CBS-News Inside Ed. ET (N) Georgie Ghosts Matlock Matlock News (N) (:35) Colbert (N)

(6-ABC) News (N) WorldNe.. Jeopardy! Wheel (N) 9-1-1 "War" (N) 9-1-1: Nashville (N) Grey's Anatomy (N) News (N) (:35) J. Kimmel (N)

(10-NBC) NBC10Ne.. NBC News NBC10Ne.. Quest Law "Dream On" (N) Law & Order: SVU (N) The Hunting Party (N) NBC10Ne.. (:35) J. Fallon (N)

(17-MNT) Goldbergs Big Bang Big Bang Mod Fam Trivial "Checkmate" Trivial Pursuit Action News at 10 (N) Big Bang Mod Fam Two Men

(23-PBS) America NJ Spotl One on O.. NJ Spotl Governors Finding Your Roots POV "Between Goodbyes" NJ Spotl State/Arts Newsline

(29-FOX) News (N) Phantastic Kelly (N) TMZ (N) Hell's Kitchen (N) Animal Dutch News (N) News (N) Mike Kelly (N)

(57-CW) Flip Side Flip Side FamFeud FamFeud Philadelphia (N) Perfect Perfect FamFeud FamFeud Ghosts Neighbor Conners

(A&E) First 48 "Freestyling" The First 48 The First 48 (N) Homicide (N) (SP) Crime in Progress (N) (:05) Crime- Pr. (:05) First48

(AMC) (:15) <++ The Equalizer 2 ('18) Pedro Pascal, Denzel Washington. TNA Impact! (N) <++ The Equalizer ('14)

(CNN) Jake Tapper (N) (Live) OutFront (N) (Live) Cooper 360 (N) (Live) The Source (N) (Live) CNN (N) (Live) Laura (N) (Live) Story Is

(DISC) Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Afraid "Lost in Translation" Naked and Afraid "Snow Daze" Naked and Afraid Afraid

(DISN) Bluey Big City Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas Phineas "Star Wars" Big City Kiff Ladybug Ladybug Bluey

(ESPN) SportsCenter NHL Hockey Philadelphia Flyers at Pittsburgh Penguins NHL Hockey SportCtr

(ESPN2) The Point Basketball Texas at South Carolina (N) (Live) Basketball Wichita State at Florida Atlantic (N) NFL Live Football

(FNEWS) Bret Baier (N) (Live) Ingraham (N) (Live) Jesse (N) (Live) Hannity (N) (Live) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News (N) (Live) The Five

(FX) <++ A Good Day to Die Hard ('13) <++ The Equalizer 3 - The Final Chapter ('23) <++ The Equalizer 3 - The Final Chapter

(HBO) (5:25) < History of the ... <+++ Charlie and the Chocolate Factory Industry <++ Magic Mike's Last Dance ('23) Movie

(HIST) Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens (N) (:05) Ancient Aliens (:05) Ancient Aliens (:05) Aliens

(ION) FBI FBI "American Idol" FBI FBI "Crossroads" FBI "Outsider" FBI "Undisclosed" FBI

(LIFE) NCIS "Broken Arrow" NCIS NCIS NCIS "False Witness" (:05) NCIS (:05) NCIS "Recruited" NCIS

(MAX) (5:50) <++ The Nun II ('23) (:40) <++ Green Lantern ('11) (:35) <+ Jonah Hex ('10) (:55) < The Hitman's Bodyguard

(NBCSPA) Birds (N) Brewing Basketball Drexel at Monmouth (N) (Live) Birds Fantasy Football (N) Birds S. Joyner College Basketball

(NICK) Wylde Pak SpongeB.. Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

(PARMT) <+++ The Departed ('06) Matt Damon, Jack Nicholson, Leonardo DiCaprio. <++++ Forrest Gump ('94) Robin Wright, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks.

(TBS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Jokers (N) Jokes (N) Big Bang Big Bang Movie

(TCM) <++ Our Vines Have Tender Grapes ('45) <+++ The Talk of the Town ('42) (:15) <+++ Only Angels Have Wings ('39) Cary Grant.

(TNT) (4:45) <+++ Dune ('21) Timothée Chalamet. <+++ Dune: Part Two ('24) Zendaya, Rebecca Ferguson, Timothée Chalamet. < Hobbit: An Unexpe...

(USA) Law & Order: SVU <++ The Hunger Games: The Ballad of Songbirds & Snakes ('23) (P) <Hunger Games: Ballad of Songbirds & Snak...



	 	 PAGE  37



PAGE 38		



	 	 PAGE  39

Across
1.  Roll of dough
4.  Crew equipment
8.  Something to shoot for
11.  Hearty cheer
12.  “Shucks!”
13.  Bigheadedness
14.  “Always On My Mind” 

singer
17.  Ludwig ___ Beethoven
18.  Photo
19.  Burgoo or ragout
21.  Mineral in thin layers
24.  That guy
25.  “Welllll ...”
26.  Upon
27.  Italy’s longest river
28.  Poet ___ St. Vincent 

Millay
30.  Take a chance
32.  Santa’s little helper
34.  Stole
35.  Liquid measurement that 

is approximately 568 ml.
41.  Fancy neckwear
42.  Grimm figure
43.  Catch on
44.  Comic/director Brooks
45.  Proceeds
46.  Really good looking
 

Down
1.  Blow away
2.  Rhyming boxing champ
3.  Dig (into)
4.  Valhalla V.I.P.
5.  “___ you kidding?”

6.  Amscrayed
7.  Footfall
8.  “My Cousin Vinny” (1992) 

star Joe
9.  Back, in a way
10.  Swanson on “Parks and 

Recreation”
15.  Neighborhood event for 

bargain hunters
16.  Do some stretching
19.  It’s about a foot
20.  Watch
22.  Golf targets
23.  “Oh, I see now”
29.  Sherpa’s home
31.  Fighting ___ (Notre 

Dame)
33.  Jumper
34.  Run for it
35.  Tech company nicknamed 

“Big Blue”
36.  Skier Tommy
37.  Food store chain inits.
38.  It’s often left hanging
39.  Prefix with colonial
40.  Asian holiday

ChallengeTV

Custom Features Release the week of January 9 - 15, 2026

The solution to the question is found within the answers in the 
puzzle. In order to discover this hidden solution, unscramble 
the letters noted with asterisks within the puzzle.

SPORTS StumperS

WORD SearCh

The National Baseball 
Hall of Fame

By Alex Hendry

Questions:
1) On Dec. 7, 2025, Jeff Kent 
was selected by the Baseball Hall 
of Fame Veterans Committee 
for induction into Cooperstown. 
What Major League Baseball 
(MLB) franchise selected Kent in 
the 20th round of the 1989 MLB 
Draft?
2) Who was inducted into both 
the National Baseball Hall of 
Fame and the Japanese Baseball 
Hall of Fame in 2025?
3) Which Washington Senators 
pitcher was part of the inaugural 
five players inducted into the 
Baseball Hall of Fame in 1936?
4) Who is the only player to have 
been unanimously elected into 
the Hall of Fame by the Baseball 
Writers’ Association of America 
(BBWAA)?
5) Who was the first woman to 
be inducted into the National 
Baseball Hall of Fame?
6) Name the last player inducted 
into the National Baseball Hall of 
Fame with a plaque featuring the 
Montreal Expos cap.

7) Which Hall of Fame pitcher 
won three Triple Crowns between 
1915-1920?
8) Nicknamed the “Father of 
Baseball,” the first sportswriter 
inducted into the Baseball Hall of 
Fame is credited with inventing 
the box score. Who is he?
9) Who was the only player in the 
Class of 2012 to have spent their 
entire playing career with one 
franchise?
10) Which two Hall of Fame 
caliber players were removed 
from the “permanently ineligible” 
list in 2025?

Answers:
1) Toronto Blue Jays
2) Ichiro Suzuki
3) Walter Johnson
4) Mariano Rivera
5) Effa Manley
6) Tim Raines
7) Grover Alexander
8) Henry Chadwick
9) Barry Larkin
10) Pete Rose and “Shoeless Joe” 
Jackson
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